505723577 10/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5770389

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEIKO BUSCHMANN	10/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAINBUCH GMBH SPANNENDE TECHNIK	
Street Address:	ERDMANNHÄUSER STRASSE 57	
City:	MARBACH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	71672	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16605379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 269-381-1156

Email: DOCKET@FLYNNTHIEL.COM

Correspondent Name: FLYNN THIEL, P.C.
Address Line 1: 2026 RAMBLING ROAD

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3119.P0096US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIANE L. CHURNEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Liane L. Churney/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT 3119.P0096US 10-15-19#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 3119.P0096US 10-15-19#page2.tif

PATENT 505723577 REEL: 050720 FRAME: 0399

United States (Sole or Joint) (Excluding Foreign Rights)

Docket	No.:	3119.P0096US
Serial	No.:	
Filing	Date:	

COMBINED INVENTOR DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, (1) Heiko BUSCHMANN

residing at Entenäcker 27/1, 74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen, Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

INNER CLAMPING MEANS COMPRISING A SECURED CLAMPING SEGMENT RING

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 9, 2018 and received International Application No. PCT/EP2018/061993.

WHEREAS, for each of the above named inventors, the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application, and I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment for use as a declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, HAINBUCH GMBH SPANNENDE TECHNIK

having a place of business at Erdmannhäuser Strasse 57, 71672 Marbach, Germany

hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and confirm in and to said Assignee our full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

(00429195.docx)

PATENT REEL: 050720 FRAME: 0400 We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record to insert in this Assignment the filing date and serial number of the above-referenced United States application when officially known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hand(s).

Witnessed by

Inventor (s):

Date: 14.10.19

Jodico DITECUMANN

(00429195.docx)

PATENT REEL: 050720 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 10/15/2019